
 

 
 

IPK Contact List 2020-21 

Teacher's Name Responsibility Email 
Pedagogical Leadership Team (PLT) and Office 

Wayne Richardson Head of School wayne.richardson@rakacademy.org 

Charlotte Hughes Deputy Head of School - Upper Primary charlotte.hughes@rakacademy.org 

Sabhya Ali Deputy Head of School - Lower Primary 
/ Early Years 

sabhya.ali@rakacademy.org 

Jason Barton PYP Coordinator jason.barton@rakacademy.org  

Joseph Townsend AH - Teaching & Learning joseph.townsend@rakacademy.org  

Alexander Kilpatrick AH - Quality Assurance alex.kilpatrick@rakacademy.org  

Philip Edwards AH - Student Development philip.edwards@rakacademy.org  

Dr. Maysaa Mhanna RAKA Assistant Doctor maysaa.mhanna@rakacademy.org  

Tamar Abou Samra Wellbeing & Counselling 
Coordinator/CPO 

tamar.abousamra@rakacademy.org  

Rama Jbawi PA to Head of School rama.jbawi@rakacademy.org  

Haneen Khalifah PA to Deputy Heads of School haneen.khalifa@rakacademy.org  

Subodha Anjalee Receptionist subodha.anjalee@rakacademy.org  

Ala Azem Receptionist ala.azem@rakacademy.org  

EAL – English as an Additional Learning 

Gemma Smith Head of EAL gemma.smith@rakacademy.org  

Niamh Tompkins EAL Teacher niamh.tompkins@rakacademy.org  

Amanda Jane Dingsdale EAL Teacher amanda.dingsdale@rakacademy.org  

SEN – Special Educational Needs 

Jacqueline Horn SEN Teacher  

Technology 

Colin Dawes ICT Teacher Colin.dawes@rakacademy.org  

Early Years 

Katherine M. Shattock Pre K Teacher katherine.shattock@rakacademy.org  

Naseem Khalifah KG1 Teacher naseem.khalifa@rakacademy.org  

Tiffany Velazquez LG1 Teacher tiffany.velazquez@rakacademy.org  

Beatrice Bosch KG1 Teacher beatrice.bosch@rakacademy.org  

Mervat   Al Salemeh KG Arabic Teacher mervat.alsalamah@rakacademy.org  

KG2 

Andrea Cooney KG2 Teacher andrea.cooney@rakacademy.org  

Rachel Thomas KG2 Teacher rachel.thomas@rakacademy.org  

Shakira Bennett KG2 Teacher shakira.bennett@rakacademy.org  

Grade 1 

Rebecca Sallis Gr1 Teacher rebecca.sallis@rakacademy.org  

Hollie Leigh Gr1 Teacher hollie.leigh@rakacademy.org  

Carolyne Msengeti Gr1 Teacher carolyne.msengeti@rakacademy.org  

Jacky Horn Gr1 Teacher Jacqueline.Horn@rakacademy.org  

Grade 2 

Mariam Rawat Gr2 Teacher mariam.rawat@rakacademy.org  

Jane Ndungu Gr2 Teacher jane.ndungu@rakacademy.org  

Pilar Astorga Gr2 Teacher Pilar.astorga@rakacademy.org  

Kaha Abdi Gr2 Teacher Kaha.Abdi@rakacademy.org  

Grade 3 

Stephen Murphy Gr3 Teacher stephen.murphy@rakacademy.org  

Bronwyn Abdie Gr3 Teacher bronwyn.abdie@rakacademy.org  

Stephen Warden Gr3 Teacher Stephen.Warden@rakacademy.org  
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Grade 4 

Mark Young Gr5 Teacher mark.young@rakacademy.org  

Samantha Boulding Gr3 Teacher Samantha.boulding@rakacademy.org  

Grade 5 

Nafisa Mulla Gr4 Teacher nafisa.mulla@rakacademy.org  

Matthew Slade Gr5 Teacher matthew.slade@rakacademy.org  
 

PE - Physical Education 

Richard Abson-Bennet PE Coordinator and Teacher richard.absonbennett@rakacademy.org  

Sinaed Frances Eles PE Teacher sinead.eeles@rakacademy.org  

Arts  

Dunia Gonzalez Arts Coordinator & Music Teacher dunia.romeo@rakacademy.org  

Shahanara Ahmed Art Teacher shahanara.ahmed@rakacademy.org  

Islamic & Arabic Social Studies 

Ahmed Obid Issa Islamic & A.S.S Coordinator ahmed.easa@rakacademy.org  

Raja Mohmoud Alhaj Ali A.S.S Teacher raja.hajali@rakacademy.org  

Moustafa Ibrahim Ahmed Islamic A Teacher moustafa.ibrahim@rakacademy.org  

Fatima Youssef Sobhi Islamic B Teacher fatimah.hamarneh@rakacademy.org  

Arabic A + B 

Wejdan A A Mhanna Arabic A Coordinator wijdan.muhanna@rakacademy.org  

Nebal Salman Bakkar Arabic A Teacher nibal.bakar@rakacademy.org  

Rawan Ibrahim Arabic A Teacher rawan.ibrahim@rakacademy.org  

Samra Fares Arabic B Teacher samra.fares@rakacademy.org  

Library 

Kiran Taneja Librarian kiran.taneja@rakacademy.org  
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